

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1933 of 1985

Appellant :- Vijaipal

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Shri Udai Bhan Singh, Advocate put his appearance on behalf of sole appellant. Bail bond has already been furnished before the court below.

Summon the lower court record. After receipt of lower court record, office shall prepare the Paper Book.

List for hearing in the week commencing 29.10.2018 along with connected Criminal Appeal No. 1951/1985 showing the full particulars of the parties and their counsel.

Office is directed to print the name of Shri Udai Bhan Singh as counsel for appellant in the next listing.

Order Date :- 17.7.2018

Sharad/-