



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1933 of 1985

Vijaipal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Udai Bhan Singh, V. Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

Case called on.

No one is present on behalf of the appellant.

This is an appeal of the year 1985.

There is a request from the Bar that no adverse orders be passed today.

List this appeal on **22.01.2026** along with the connected appeal in the **top three** cases of the day.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

January 16, 2026

Prashant D.