



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1933 of 1985

Vijaipal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Udai Bhan Singh, V. Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.**

1. List has been revised. No one appears for the appellant.
2. Let non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant Vijaipal through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Aligarh.
3. List on 21.04.2026.

March 18, 2026

SS

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)